3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-19-017371 200£C2019 | TB | TE
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 20003200 TR
2266176-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2266176-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266176-1 C CEAMINAT N U MECHANICAL
] SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266176-2 C RN AT NG LT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266176-1 C Cool e r MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266176-2 C oo e PNEUMATIC
7-2266176-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 12793
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - Tl -] -] 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
WIRE |1 .40 mm [.055] 0 - I 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL |2.54 mm [.100] O R | 2119082-9  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 B A | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
408-350472 L] N - Lt | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 1247
BN | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241

- 1 -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
CoUn ) el - | 1] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238

TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD SM/SC CRIMP CONTACTS - | | : : 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX REG. RoHS, M3.5 118
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - 1 1 - - 1 -1752354-9 |STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 180
3.60-4.40 mnm [ 142- 173 IN] 0.89-1.58 mm [.035-.062 IN] - [ I 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [
TERMINAL NONE - - - T 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATION i T 17 [ - | - | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1775
SPECIFICATION - - - - I T I 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
- |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ&Z& No- T | 2119955-1  |ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL SOURTAU TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SOURTAU TERMINAL BN | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 1909
15720491 SM2AM-656 15720481 SC24M-156 BN | 2844907 -1 POST  LOCKING 108

[ 572049-7 SM24M-1S56 1572048 -7 SC2AM-1TKB - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
1572049-3 SMzAM-TTK6 1572048-3 SC2AM-1D70 -l | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
1572049-4 SM24M-1D70 1572048-4 SC24M1S30 N R R B R I 1 2119740-1 | TAG LDENTLFLCATION T67
19720495 SMZaM1 530 19720485 SC2aMIsI8 T2l 21271212712 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
e T L lenert Lot [ [T T [0 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |60
BN | 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159

y : BN | 1338685- PAWL  FEED 156

HEE e = CRI??NQi%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT “ 4 [ 4 4 [ 4| 4] 4| 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
SI/E b i REFERENCE SETTING ol 2ol 2] 2 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 153
24 ANG 0.89+/-0.02 [.035+/-.001] 8.4 BT T R T R 1803382-1 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150

£ AN 0.86+/-0.02 [.034+/-.001] 8.1 | SWARNTNG B R R RPN N 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 1 49

- -] -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED |

T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — T EETIES o o ,j§
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 1 1 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEWBLY SF 4%
Zl SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO I i | 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 147

/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTLION SHEET FOR CLEANING., LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | St 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |1 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ~l2ol2l20121 212 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133

zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 | 2jejey2y 22| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. S LA L R c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP OUIDE 1 29

Zﬁl BN | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128

CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - |

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L U R | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE , 24

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W W 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a

Lfl 2ol 20 022 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 120

POSITION ITEM 16 BEHIND ITEM 50 WHEN RUNNING THE SOCKET TERMINAL. T 1 1 2119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED g

6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 5\ - | | | | | | 8-240641-5 |SPACER | 6
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N -t | 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S L I N 57cce80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
BN | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR I
N - ] | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N2 | 2-1633917-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
BN | 3-240641-3 |SPACER ]
BN | 2119757-5 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
BN | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N EEE | 1-1633965-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
N T 22 | 4-459492-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 0 1
“771-721-711-52/-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZTOECZ0T3 — T
KHUANG onnecTIvi y
G 2IDEC20TS G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2TDEC2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES == .
(Pacific version shown on sheets e e e 01| 00778 [Co2266176 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVIS ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
—= ~=— 38 .3£0.5
Tﬂ //J‘I’REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR SOCKET STYLE TERMINAL
WAl TR UL mm
S REF — = —_ 10 240 .5
IR
SEE DETAIL A= ==
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
@ FOR PIN STYLE TERMINAL
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
= ol
44 . 61+0.05
&
19.0£0.95
DETAIL A K{
| |
: ¢
180) REF
RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
-
[T 7 _ﬁﬂ
CAM POSITIONS == -
- NS —————
N =K
NS — |
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE B

Y INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

gty DWFQI.HUANG cIDEC20T3 > TE Connectivity
CT NG 21DEC20T3 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 2IDEC2013 | NAME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
{@} i 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266176 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE (R SHEET 7 OFA REVC1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266176-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266176-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266176-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] O
INSUL [2.54 mm [.100] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: SOURTAU TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD SM/SC CRIMP CONTACTS - T T 2119082-9  |CAM, SNALIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’
i S N—— e e e N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
: oo ot : e o - - | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TN o HonE - | - 1 1 | 2119580-1 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION ) ) ) - - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF[REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/A\ - | 1 | - | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15]
TE TERMINAL SOURTAU TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SOURTAU TERMINAL L c168083-8  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 16 144
TSI ST T SRR - a4 ] a4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 143
1572049-2 SH24N- 156 15720482 SC24N- 1THKb ~ - | P cll9693-2  JFEED CAM, POST FEED l4c
5750493 S AN-TTHE 5750483 SCoIM-1070 -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
1572049-4 SM24M-1D70 1572048-4 SC24M1$30 ot 1603016-1  |[RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACTFIC 140
1572049-5 SM24AM1S30 1572048-5 IR NO- T 2119955-1  [ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
1572049-6 SM2AM1S 18 1572048-6 SC2AM1S3] - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
1572049-7 SM2AM1S 3] - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - ? 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING 7 | | 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
24 AWG 0.89+/-0.02 [.035+/- 0011 8.4 - w w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 50
26 AWG 0.86+/-0.02 [.034+/-.001) 8.7 \ FWARNTNG - ? ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
-] 1803382-1 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL T 80739 SCR SKT 1D CAP M2 ¥ 60 49
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T - [ 1 | 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOO| ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
leHH?W>WWlMDIMTWUTMEWHTF%(XMNWQ LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | S L c079383-9 |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X c0) 32
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 21 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl -] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, I 1-255888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER 8
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ > > 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
/5\ POSITION ITEM 16 BEHIND ITEM 50 WHEN RUNNING THE SOCKET TERMINAL . b c119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N- [ 1] 8-240641-5 |SPACER 16
5. BgéiagN%PE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NS 51198061 INSERT  SHEAR 3
’ -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR |1
N - [T ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 2-1633917-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 3-240641-3 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
-] 2119757-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T ] 1-1633965-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
N f f 2
N 4-459492-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE © 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTIoN" | DWN 2I1DEC2013 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHLK THANG 21DEC2013 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2TDEC2013 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266176 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St [ SHEET 3 OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 4 3 2
THIS D LISHED . Loc DIST REVISITONS
i g Aol66
SEE SHEET
~teD I YPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =j4 ) =] =8 340.5

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

SEE DETAIL A== "

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

Sl

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR SOCKET STYLE TERMINAL

—= ~— 10.24+0.5

(e
KP

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR PIN STYLE TERMINAL

$ TEEEELE@@@E quREF

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

| ///////‘HI}REF
IS

—.

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R R R e o ZT0ECZ0T ST e
CHLK THANG 21DEC2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 2TIDEC201 3 | NaME :
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTICAL Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 A Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC +- -
PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1T of 4 & 2 of 4) g@{::jwpw £
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
ANGLES +
wwwwww Al 00179 (C=22661T6
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC1

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2266176-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2266176-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



